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Michael Gottfredson (Chair) 
Executive Vice Chancellor 
509 Administration 
University of California, Irvine 
Irvine, CA 92697-1000 
Phone: (949) 824-6296  
Fax Number: (949) 824-2438   
Email: gottfred@uci.edu 
 
Michael E. Adams 
Professor, Department of Neuroscience  
5419 Boyce Hall  
University of California, Riverside 
Riverside, CA 92521 
Voice: 909.787.4746 
Fax:  909.787.3087 
Email:adams@mail.ucr.edu 
 
Theodore C. Bergstrom  
Professor of Economics  
2052 North Hall 
University of California, Santa Barbara  
Santa Barbara, CA 93106-9210  
Voice: 805.893.3744 
Fax: 805.893.8830 
Email: tedb@econ.ucsb.edu 
 
Lisa A. Bero 
Professor, Department of Clinical Pharmacy 
Box 0936, LHts 265 
University of California, San Francisco 
San Francisco, CA 94143 
Voice: 415.476.1067 
Fax: 415.476.0705 
Email: bero@cardio.ucsf.edu 
 
George Brown 
Vice Provost, Academic Affairs 
293 McHenry Library 
University of California, Santa Cruz 
Santa Cruz, CA 95064 
Voice: 831.459.2327 
Email: gsbrown@cats.ucsc.edu 
 
Marianne Constable 
Associate Professor, Department of Rhetoric 
University of California, Berkeley 
7409 Dwinelle Hall, #2670 
Berkeley, CA  94720-2670 
Voice:  510.642.2176, 510.642.1415 
Email:  mc@socrates.berkeley.edu

Jim Davis 
Associate Vice Chancellor for Information 
Technologies 
University of California, Los Angeles 
2329 Murphy Hall, Mail Code 140501 
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1405 
Phone: 310-206-0011 
Fax: 310-206-6030 
Email: jdavis@conet.ucla.edu 
 
Daniel Greenstein 
University Librarian and Executive Director 
California Digital Library 
Systemwide Library Planning 
University of California  
415 20th St., 4th Floor 
Oakland, CA 94612 
Voice: 510.987.0425 
Fax: 510.893.5212 
Email: Daniel.Greenstein@ucop.edu 
 
Kristine Hafner 
Associate Vice President, Information Resources and 

Communications and CIO 
University of California Office of the President  
300 Lakeside Drive, 7th Floor 
Oakland, CA 94612-3550 
Voice: 510.987.0405 
Fax: 510.451.4340 
Email: kristine.hafner@ucop.edu 
 
Allen Hartford, Jr. 
Program Director for Science and Technology Base 

Programs 
Los Alamos National Laboratory  
STB-DSTBP, MS F657 
Los Alamos, NM 87545 
Voice: 505.665.8812; 505.667.7978 
Fax: 505.665.4092 
Email:hartford@lanl.gov 
 
 
Trudis Heinecke 
Director, Long Range Planning 
Budget Office 
Office of the President 
University of California  
1111 Franklin St., 10th floor 
Oakland, CA 94607-5200 
Voice: 510.987.0954 
Fax: 510.987.0736 
Email:Trudis.Heinecke@ucop.edu 
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Gerald Munoff 
University Librarian 
566 Main Library 
University of California, Irvine 
Irvine, CA 92697-8100 
Phone: 949.824.5213 
Fax: 949.824.2472 
Email: gmunoff@uci.edu 
 
Steve A. Olsen 
Vice Chancellor, Finance and Budget 
University of California, Los Angeles 
2107 Murphy Hall 
Los Angeles, CA  90095-1405 
Voice: 310.825.3444 
Fax:   310.206.6030 
Email: solsen@conet.ucla.edu 
 
 
Brian E. C. Schottlaender 
University Librarian 
University of California, San Diego 
Geisel Library, 0175G 
9500 Gilman Drive 
La Jolla, California 92093 
Voice: 858.534.3060 
Fax: 858.534.6193  
Email: becs@ucsd.edu 
 

David H. Warren 
Executive Vice Chancellor 
4108 Hinderaker Hall 
University of California, Riverside 
Riverside, CA 92521 
Voice: 909.787.5034 
Fax: 909.787.4362 
Email: dhwarren@admin.ucr.edu 
 
 
Lynne Withey 
Director, University of California Press  
2120 Berkeley Way 
Berkeley, CA 94720 
Voice: 510.642.4243 
Fax:  
Email: lynne.withey@ucpress.edu 
 
 
Julius Zelmanowitz 
Vice Provost for Academic Initiatives 
University of California  
Office of the President  
1111 Franklin St., 11th Floor 
Oakland, CA 94607-5200 
Voice: 510.987.9413 
Fax: 510.587.6401 
Email:Julius.Zelmanowitz@ucop.edu 
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Lawrence Pitts 
Vice Chair, Academic Council 
University of California 
Office of the President 
1111 Franklin St., 12th Floor 
Oakland, CA 94607-5200 
Voice: 510.987.0711 
Fax:  
Email: Lawrence.Pitts@ucop.edu 
 
Professor Stanton Glantz  
     (Committee on Planning and Budget) 
Cardiology 
Box 0130, M M1317 
University of California 
San Francisco, CA 94143 
Voice: 415.476.3893 
Fax: 415.476.2283 
Email: glantz@medicine.ucsf.edu 
 
 

Professor Abdelmonem A. Afifi   
(Committee on Library)  

UCLA School of Public Health 
Box 951772, 51-239C CHS 
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1772 
Voice: 310-825-0707 
Fax:  310-267-2113 
Email: afifi@ucla.edu 
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LIBRARIANS ASSOCIATION OF UC 
 
Ann Jensen 
Librarian, Astronomy/Mathematics Library 
100 Evans Hall 
University of California, Berkeley 
Berkeley, CA  94720-6000 
Voice: 510.642.5729 
Fax: 510.642.8257 
Email: ajensen@library.berkeley.edu 
 
 
 

STAFF 
 
Gary S. Lawrence 
Director, Library Planning & Policy Development 
University of California  
Office of the President  
1111 Franklin St., 11th Floor 
Oakland CA 94607-5200 
Voice: 510.987.9461 
Fax: 510.587.6401 
Email:  Gary.Lawrence@ucop.edu 
 
 
CONSULTANTS 
 
Catherine Candee 
Director, Scholarly Communication Initiatives 
California Digital Library 
University of California  
300 Lakeside Drive, 6th Floor 
Oakland, CA 94612-3550 
Voice: 510.987.9766 
Fax: 510.893.5212 
Email: Catherine.Candee@ucop.edu 

 
 
 
 
E-mail server: slasiac-l@listserv.ucop.edu 
 
Web site: 
http://www.slp.ucop.edu/consultation/slasiac/ 
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